
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034796-2022 

Contract

Flood Rescue Capability

Procurement and Logistics Service

NI Fire and Rescue Services

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-034796

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0373ba  

Published 8 December 2022, 1:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Procurement and Logistics Service

77 Boucher Crescent

Belfast

BT12 6HU

Email

BoucherNIFRS@hscni.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034796-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/034796-2022
mailto:BoucherNIFRS@hscni.net


Page 2 to 12

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.1) Name and addresses

NI Fire and Rescue Services

1 Seymour Street

Lisburn

BT27 4SX

Email

NIFRSProcurement@nifrs.org

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.2) Information about joint procurement

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
mailto:NIFRSProcurement@nifrs.org
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 12

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Flood Rescue Capability

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35110000 - Firefighting, rescue and safety equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Flood Rescue Capability

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £216,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 4 to 12

Lot 1 Boats, Trailers, Engines and Associated Parts

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35112000 - Rescue and emergency equipment

60443100 - Air-sea rescue services

75250000 - Fire-brigade and rescue services

75252000 - Rescue services

34521400 - Lifeboats

34520000 - Boats

34521000 - Specialised boats

32344260 - Radio and multiplex equipment

32344270 - Radio and telephone control system

32344280 - Portable radios

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Flood Rescue Capability

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 12

Options: Yes

Description of options

option to extend up to and including 24 months

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 Radio Comms

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35112000 - Rescue and emergency equipment

60443100 - Air-sea rescue services

75250000 - Fire-brigade and rescue services

75252000 - Rescue services

34521400 - Lifeboats

34520000 - Boats

34521000 - Specialised boats

32344260 - Radio and multiplex equipment

32344270 - Radio and telephone control system

32344280 - Portable radios



Page 6 to 12

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Flood Rescue Capability

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 Rafts and Sleds

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

35112000 - Rescue and emergency equipment

60443100 - Air-sea rescue services

75250000 - Fire-brigade and rescue services

75252000 - Rescue services



Page 7 to 12

34521400 - Lifeboats

34520000 - Boats

34521000 - Specialised boats

32344260 - Radio and multiplex equipment

32344270 - Radio and telephone control system

32344280 - Portable radios

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Flood Rescue Capability

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 8 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028189

/Notice/028189-2022


Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Boats, Trailers, Engines and Associated Parts

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

2 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

zodiac milpro UK

Zodiac Milpro UK, Penrice house, Bailey Court, Felinfach, Swansea



Page 10 to 12

Swansea

SA5 4DE

Email

david.bartholomew@zodiacmilpro.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £216,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £216,000

mailto:david.bartholomew@zodiacmilpro.com
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 11 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 Radio Comms

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected



Page 12 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 Rafts and Sleds

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Procurement and Logistics Service

Belfast

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-10T02:14:22+0100
	TCPDF




